
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/21/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,272,767

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,386,405
1 03/31/25 Mon $13,071,848 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.160 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 2,505,725
2 04/02/25 Wed $14,667,586 $30,773,956 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.160 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 2,631,012
3 04/05/25 Sat $21,924,692 $44,968,692 $47,000,000 $22,700,000 2.072 3.7% 8.1% 5th Payment 2,762,562

7.86% 5.00% 4 04/07/25 Mon $14,098,780 $54,902,919 $54,000,000 $26,100,000 2.072 2.4% 10.3% 6th Payment 2,900,690
7.79% 7.82% 5 04/09/25 Wed $15,810,686 $66,043,383 $65,000,000 $31,400,000 2.072 2.7% 12.7% 7th Payment 3,045,725
4.76% 6.62% 6 04/12/25 Sat $22,969,112 $88,656,795 $82,000,000 $36,700,000 2.234 3.9% 16.1% 8th Payment 3,198,011

11.08% 9.18% 7 04/14/25 Mon $15,660,990 $100,554,554 $100,000,000 $44,800,000 2.234 2.6% 18.3% 9th Payment 3,357,912
10.70% 11.94% 8 04/16/25 Wed $17,502,400 $113,851,244 $113,000,000 $50,600,000 2.234 3.0% 20.7% 10th Payment 3,525,807
11.39% 8.00% 9 04/19/25 Sat $25,586,362 $128,883,334 $131,000,000 $60,100,000 2.180 4.3% 24.1% 11th Payment 3,702,097

4.55% 4.55% 10 04/21/25 Mon $16,373,565 $139,593,989 $139,000,000 $63,800,000 2.180 2.8% 26.2% 12th Payment 3,887,202
4.00% 4.00% 11 04/23/25 Wed $18,202,496 $151,501,028 $151,000,000 $69,300,000 2.180 3.1% 28.5% 13th Payment 4,081,562
2.00% 2.00% 12 04/26/25 Sat $26,098,089 $168,572,914 $172,000,000 $78,900,000 2.180 4.4% 31.6% 14th Payment 4,285,641
1.00% 1.00% 13 04/28/25 Mon $16,537,301 $179,390,676 $183,000,000 $83,900,000 2.180 2.8% 33.5% 15th Payment 4,499,923
2.25% 2.25% 14 04/30/25 Wed $18,612,052 $191,565,623 $195,000,000 $89,400,000 2.180 3.1% 35.6% 16th Payment 4,724,919
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/03/25 Sat $26,750,541 $211,116,549 $215,000,000 $98,600,000 2.180 4.5% 38.5% 17th Payment 4,961,165

10.00% 10.00% 16 05/05/25 Mon $18,191,031 $224,602,345 $230,000,000 $105,500,000 2.180 3.1% 40.4% 18th Payment 5,209,223
9.00% 9.00% 17 05/07/25 Wed $20,287,137 $239,642,075 $248,000,000 $113,800,000 2.180 3.4% 42.4% 19th Payment 5,469,684
7.62% 7.62% 18 05/10/25 Sat $28,788,933 $260,984,554 $272,000,000 $124,800,000 2.180 4.8% 45.2% 20th Payment 5,743,168
4.50% 4.50% 19 05/12/25 Mon $19,009,627 $275,077,211 $279,000,000 $128,000,000 2.180 3.2% 46.9% 21st Payment 6,030,327
4.08% 4.08% 20 05/14/25 Wed $21,114,852 $290,730,562 $295,000,000 $135,300,000 2.180 3.5% 48.8% 22nd Payment 6,331,843
5.16% 5.16% 21 05/17/25 Sat $30,274,442 $313,174,312 $320,000,000 $146,800,000 2.180 5.0% 51.4% 23rd Payment 6,648,435
9.07% 9.07% 22 05/19/25 Mon $20,733,800 $328,545,173 $335,000,000 $153,700,000 2.180 3.5% 53.1% 24th Payment 6,980,857
7.60% 7.60% 23 05/21/25 Wed $22,719,581 $345,388,179 $353,000,000 $161,900,000 2.180 3.8% 54.9% 25th Payment 7,329,900
6.00% 6.00% 24 05/24/25 Sat $32,090,908 $369,178,554 $378,000,000 $173,400,000 2.180 5.3% 57.3% 26th Payment 7,696,395
7.48% 8.00% 25 05/26/25 Mon $22,392,504 $385,779,084 $398,000,000 $182,600,000 2.180 3.8% 58.9% 27th Payment 8,081,214
9.00% 9.00% 26 05/28/25 Wed $24,764,343 $404,137,960 $416,000,000 $190,800,000 2.180 4.1% 60.6% 28th Payment 8,485,275

14.00% 14.00% 27 05/31/25 Sat $36,583,635 $431,258,988 $444,000,000 $203,700,000 2.180 6.1% 63.0% 29th Payment 8,909,539
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/02/25 Mon $24,705,650 $449,574,353 $461,000,000 $211,500,000 2.180 4.1% 64.5% 30th Payment 9,355,016

6.87% 6.87% 29 06/04/25 Wed $26,465,158 $469,194,117 $484,000,000 $222,000,000 2.180 4.4% 66.1%
10.00% 10.00% 30 06/07/25 Sat $40,241,999 $499,027,248 $515,000,000 $236,200,000 2.180 6.7% 68.3% Total 151,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 06/09/25 Mon $27,176,215 $519,174,149 $545,000,000 $250,000,000 2.180 4.5% 69.8%
27.91% 27.91% 32 06/11/25 Wed $33,851,584 $544,269,789 $653,000,000 $299,500,000 2.180 5.6% 71.5%
46.86% 46.86% 33 06/14/25 Sat $59,099,399 $588,082,724 $700,000,000 $321,100,000 2.180 9.6% 74.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/21/2025


